प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

March 21, 2024

Omnibus Framework for recognition of Self-Regulatory Organisations for Regulated Entities of the Reserve Bank

Pursuant to the announcement made in the <u>Statement on Developmental and Regulatory Policies</u> of the Reserve Bank, as part of its <u>Monetary Policy Statement – 2023-24</u> (dated October 06, 2023), a draft framework titled '<u>Draft Omnibus Framework for recognising Self-Regulatory Organisations for its Regulated Entities</u>' was issued for public comments on December 21, 2023. Based on the examination of the inputs received, the Reserve Bank has now finalised the Omnibus Framework for recognising Self-Regulatory Organisations (SRO) for its Regulated Entities, which is given in the Annex.

2. The omnibus framework contains broad parameters viz., objectives, responsibilities, eligibility criteria, governance standards, application process and other basic conditions for grant of recognition, which will be common for any SRO proposed to be recognized by the Reserve Bank. Other sector-specific guidelines like number of SROs, membership, etc., shall be issued separately by the respective departments of the Reserve Bank wherever a sectoral SRO is intended to be set up.

(Yogesh Dayal)

Press Release: 2023-2024/2085 Chief General Manager